



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 2453/2025**
CHIRANJI LAL & ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. C.M. Sangwan, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Ld. ASC for State.
Mr. Kamal Kant Jha, Mr. Avinash
Singh, Mr. Manas Tiwari, Ms. Juhi
Mishra and Ms. Aakriti, Advocates
for Respondent No. 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
26.08.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No.2 has appeared.
2. Reply/Counter-Affidavit be filed within six weeks.
3. The Status Report is stated to have been filed yesterday. The same be brought on record.
4. List on 27.11.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 26, 2025/va